

COLEMAN A. YOUNG MUNICIPAL CENTER 2 WOODWARD AVE. SUITE 601

DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226 PHONE: (313) 224-3949 TTY: 711

WWW.DETROITMLGOV

To: Clerk's Office

From: The Department of Public Works

City Engineering Division

MapsandRecordsBureau@DetroitMI.Gov

(313) 224-3970

Petitioner:

DPW – City Engineering Division 2 Woodward A, Suite 642 Detroit, MI, 48226

On behalf of the above-mentioned petitioner the Department of Public Works: City Engineering Division is submitting a petition request for the below mentioned action. The petitioner has received a project consultation from the Department of Public Works: City Engineering Division and has been advised the following:

Type of action recommended:

Petition for the vacation of Roselawn Street, east of Oakman Blvd, and the north-south public alley lying east of Roselawn.

Reviewed by:

Jered Dean Manager II Department of Public Works City Engineering Division 313-224-3985



COLEMAN A. YOUNG MUNICIPAL CENTER 2 WOODWARD AVE. SUITE 601

DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226 PHONE: (313) 224-3949 TTY: 711

WWW.DETROITMLGOV

To: Great Faith Ministries

From: The Department of Public Works

City Engineering Division

MapsandRecordsBureau@DetroitMI.Gov

(313) 224-3970

Petitioner: Great Faith Ministries 4255 Oakman Blvd Detroit MI 48204

Hello,

This letter is to inform you that the City of Detroit will be vacating the public right of way adjacent to property owned by Great Faith Ministries at 4255 Oakman Blvd. The mentioned public right of way being the segment known as Roselawn Street, east of Oakman Blvd, and the north-south alley segment east of Roselawn Street, between Grand River and Beechdale Street. After review of the public right of way mentioned it has been determined that Great Faith Ministries is now using the public right of way for use of a parking lot. The City of Detroit has no objection to the use of the public right of way as a parking lot for Great Faith Ministries. The City of Detroit will vacate the right-of way to utility easement to allow the continued use as a parking lot. Please note that utility easements allow utility companies rights to access property to perform work on utility assets. Utility easements restrict the construction of any permanent structures.

If you have any questions about the contents of this letter please contact us at 313-224-3985 or by email at mapsandrecordsbureau@detroitmi.gov

Sincerely,

Jered Dean Manager II Maps and Records Bureau DPW- City Engineering

